
BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

OF THE STATE OF MISSOURI
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APR 2 4 2006

SerrvviceoL~ommlsi
sion

Case No. EC-2006-0283

OBJECTION AND RESPONSE TO DISMISSAL OF COMPLIANT
AGAINST AMEREN UNION ELECTRIC

COMES NOW, the Complainant, and states his Objection and Dismissal of

his Formal Compliant Against Ameren Union Electric as follows :

1 . From January 2, 2000 thur December 31, 2001, Ameren Union Electric

collected Deposits in the amount of $416.00 which was never address or

accounted for in the Staff Report .

2 . Staff Report by the Commission indicated that the first meter reading for

for 2629 Terrace Lane was June 9, 1999 . Complainant did not take posse-

October 2001, which can be proven by Deed filing .

3 . The Staff Report indicates that Complainant Bill for services at 9414 Fast-

chester Drive . St . Louis, MO was a deferred billing balance of $243 .95 which

was paid by Complainant, but Union Electric in Court could not explain

where the billing was from what service account . Complainant was awarded

Marlyn Young, )

Complainant, )
v )

Union Electric Company, )
d/b/a AmerenUE, )

Respondent . )



a Judgment in Circuit Court for the disputed amount . I would have go back

to Court for and file for Deposit of $316.00 collected by Union Electric . I

had no balance for services on December 29, 2002 .

See Exhibit A. .

	

See Exhibit B

4, Union Electric charged Complainant for services totaling $504.42 for

January thur June 2003 . Complainant did not occupy the property

during that time . $504 .42 was transferred to 2629 Terrace Lane on

September 24, 2003 and finally to November 18, 2003 .

5. The Staff Report indicates that Complainant final balance at 2629 Terrace

Lane was $1,159.23 on October 20, 2003, and Union Electric transferred a

Credit of $51 .52 on August 20, 2003 to Terrace Lane address my final

should have been $1,107.71 instead of $1,159.23 less $51 .52.

6.

	

On October 20, 2003 Ameren Union Electric provided a final bill of

$1,159 .23 instead of $1,107.71 . Union Electric transferred the is amount to

8831 May Ave. St . Louis, MO .

7. On November 11, 2003 Union Electric billed Complainant for services at

2629 Terrace Lane, St . Louis, MO . for $62.35 from October 20 thur

November 1, 2003 . Complainant had already vacated the property .

Union Electric also transferred $1,159 .23 Union Electric's Statement of

Account for 2629 Terrace Lane states that Union Electric Bill for services

were $2,964 .60 which excludes $504.42, $51 .52, and $62.35 which are

unauthorized charges all of my payments total $3,582 .89 . 1 did not



receive my deposit back .

	

See Exhibit B & C

8 . Staff Report claims Union Electric gave Complainant a credit of $114.00

from an old account at 9414 Eastchester, St . Louis, MO. On December

17 ` h 2003 and was forwarded to my account at 8831 May Ave . Complainant

had made payments totaling $171 .34 for services from January thur March

2004. There were no adjustments, credits or deductions for services during

this period are any other time in 2004 .

	

See Exhibit C

9. On November 18, 2003 Union Electric reinstated an old debt for services

from 9414 Eastchester Dr., St . Louis, MO, for services from

January 2003 thur June 2003 . 1 did not reside at the property during

that time . The transferred debt included $555 .00 plus a unpaid

balance of $ 604 .23 the unpaid debt for services total $1,159,23 .

10 . On or about April 1, 2004 Union electric assessed charges for service

In the amount of $1,290 .98 for services from 2629 Terrace Lane and

current charges of $55 .28 . Ms . Sheila Jones, a supervisor for Union

Electric in a telephone conversation that I had to pay the amount and set a

Repayment plan or Union Electric would cut off my services . I made an

initial payment of $425 .00 and $60.00 a total of $485 .00 . 1 didn't get any

credit for the $60.00 payment. I finished my payment plan on July 15, 2005 .

1 moved from 8831 May, St . Louis on August 9, 2005 .

	

See Exhibit B and C

11 .

	

1 had a balance of $174.71 which was paid plus a $108 .00 .

1 didn't have any service at 8831 May after August 9, 2005 . 1 had a



A payment of $174.00 which I paid and a credit of $108 .00. 1 did not

receive my deposit of $168 .00 back from Union Electric .

	

See Exhibit D

12 .

	

It is the Complainant belief that official Union Electric Statement of

Accounts should have been used for Staff Report, not documents created for

Staff Report which can not be validated as a true information .

WHEREFORE, Complainant pray that the Commission provide a formal

Hearing for this Complaint and any other remedy the Commission deems

proper .

You°ng /
2437 Wieck Drjv~
St . Louis, MO U36
314.869 .0799



I have forwarded a copy of this response by U.S . Mail on April 17, 2006
to :

Case Number EC-2006-0283

General Counsel's Office
P.O . Box 360
200 Madison St . Suite 800
Jefferson City, MO 65102

Ameren U.E .
Legal Department
1901 Chouteau Avenue
P.O . Box 66149 (MC1310)
St. Louis, MO 63166



In the

CIRCUIT COURT
Of St. Louis County, Missouri
SMALL CLAIMS COURT

For FIN Stamp Only

JUL 1--4_2005

JOAAI M: GII,MER
6IRCUIT CLERK, ST. LOUIS COUlty

PETITION
The Plainfiff(s) states he/she has a claim against the Defendant(s) in the amount of s

	

J 75 -

	

plus court costs.
The claim arose on or about

	

Jf 1 , i

	

200~,Las a result of the following events :
!

- I i

	

d e.l k I

	

Y ) ;J'	(J.

	

?-.. . ..
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( (` "

	

"_/

CJJ

The Plaintiff(s) states that the allegations in this petition are true and correct to the best of his/her knowledge, that he/she
is rat. an assignee of this claim, and that, he/she has not filed more than twelve other claims in Missouri small claims
courts during the current calendar year . Plaintiff(s) understands that should he/she be successful in this action and obtain
a judgment, and if defendant(s) _doea rat appeal by Trial de Novo and this judgment becomes final, the plaintiff(s) is
barred from commencing another action involving the same parties and issues . Plaintiff(s) understands that he/she is
hereby waiving his/her right, to jury trial on fhese issues in the Small Claims Court.

Dated

	

.1--J -

Signature of Plaintiffor Agent
C

!CCAC12

	

Rev. 10/04

	

WHITE- File

	

YELLOW- Defendant

	

PINK- Defendant

	

GOLDENROD- Plaintiff

(PNaaso} Print Clearly) .

Plaintiff(s) Case Number

Address Amaart CSI imed r~

City/State/Zip Court Date -''rime~~

? JA if)
Telephone Number vision Day

VS
ieJ

Defendants)
I

Other Information

Address .

city/stale/zip
41

Telephone Number
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AmefDOUE Statement of Account

PO BOX 66529
ST. LOUIS, MO 63166-6529 For Service At: 9414 EASTCNESTERDR

SAINT LOUIS NO 63136

Mail To: NARLYN YOUNG
8831 NAY Date: January 8, 2004
SAINT LOUIS NO 63136 Account Number: 03092-04117

Type of A=unt: SINGLE SERV ELECT

Prepared by ; C20794

Total Charges $504.42

Total Credtf $504.42

TOTAL $0.00



This Is the information requested. Please cuton the dotted tire and submit upper portion K remttring a payment

See reverse side for explanation of codes.

Meter Bills Misc. Cha es Pa ents Misc. Credits
Read Date Reading code Use Days code Amount cove Amount Date Amount Code Amount

Pe _ 8. .:16-Mar-02 150.
8-3an-02 17896 849 30 $58.79 LP 0.5 18-Jun-02 152.1 _
7-Feb-02 18627 _-
10-Mar-02 19373 i1 , ,
9- -02 20060
8-May-02 20566 30~~~~~ " -
8-Jun-02 21077 rr_-
17-Jun-02 REa $30.0 18-Od-02 106.
17-Jun-02 `F:DPB .,s".: 316' ' 18-Nov-02 181.
1-Jul-02 RCK 1521 17-Dec-02 $97.12
9-Jul-02 22857 30 164.2 " LP 3.14 - " 20-Dec-02 97 .
7-Au -02 24847 1,990 30 182.7 LP 6.04 7-Jan-03 $97.1
8-Sep-02 26584 . "- 1737 . 30 156:1 : 30-Jan-03 102.3
7-0ct-02 27380 796 30 $55.21 LP 3.6 17-Mar-03 $107 .0
17-0ct-02 RECE - 0 . 14- -03 128. -
5-Nov-02 27844 464 30 35 .9 LP 1.14 29-M -03 X05.9
5-Dec-02 28463 . . 619 . .301, 5.3 : 1P, . .
16-Dec-02 RECE
31-Dec-02 ACK
31-Dec-02 RCCG
6-Jan-03 29199 = .301 52.4"
4-Feb-03
6-Mar-03
6- r-03

30512
32342
33603

1 313

1,261

30
op

30

_X76_.3

LP
" ,

1.93
,~18-Nov-03 FBTO

,
$1,159.23

5-M -03 34738 1 135 -30
4-Jun-03 35913 1175 30 Lp 3.0
6-Jul-03 38070 2 1S '.30

724

LP ~,
8-Jul-03 RECE
4-Aug-03 40871 2,801 30 LP
20-Aug-03
3-Sep-03 43858 2,987 30 258.7

FBTR
LP

$51.5
- '

24-Se -03
2-OCt-03 45292 1,434 30 0.0 21

FOR
LP

20-OCt-03 45947 655 18 Fs 39 .7

TOTALS $2,234 .7 $2,060.1 $1,522 .7

III
*Amerenff Statement of Account

PO BOX 66529
ST. LOUIS, MO 63166-6529 For Service At: 2629 TERRACE LN

SAINT LOUIS MO 63136

Mail To : MARLYN YOUNG
8831 MAY Date : January 8, 2004
SAINT LOUIS MO 63136 Account Number : 58594-05210

Type of Account: SINGLE SERV ELECT

Prepared by: C20794

Total Charges $3,582.89

Total Credits $3,582.89

TOTAL $0.00



.~ti
WAmerenUE
PO BOX 66529
ST . LOUIS, MO 63166-6529

	

For Service At :

	

8831 MAY
SAINT LOUIS MO 63136

Mail To :

	

MARLYN YOUNG
8831 MAY
SAINT LOUIS MO 63136

See reverse side for explanation of codes.

Statement of Account

Date:

	

3anuary 8, 2004
Account Number:

	

79686-05126
Type of Account:

	

SINGLE SERV ELEC

Prepared by:

	

C20794
This Is the Information requested . Please cut on the dotted line and submit upper portion If remitting a payment.

Meter Bills

	

Mist. Char es

	

Pa menu

	

Misc. Credits
Days code Amount code Amount

	

Date

	

Amount code Amount
21L. --r-$62.35,

" 30 $58.51
F13TR :$1,159 .2

DPB 1

	

$332.00

W$1208 $1,491 :23

9-Dec-03 $63.00
17-Dec-03

$63.001

TRIN

Read Date Reading Code Use
11-Nov-03 30561 1,161
18-Nov-03
11-Dec-03 1 31460 899
18-Dec-03

Deferred Balance -$332.00
Total Charges $1,612.09
Total Credits $177 .81

TOTAL $1,102.28
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MOW PAID

	

1106:>-DO
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'Sr, 1 - 5s=<
DECK

	

~6:A . DO

RECEIPT NUMBER :
3420600902630003

Tf you lkist call for reconmnLtitn

	

if y:u wst r;!., fir. recwrmctio,-~

or to cwpete your transartion.

	

Cdeassle.vz yow
please have ycur receipt rk*tpr rea6y. retrov~litw St, Lol,~s call 142-1 f ;
Metr7julibn St . Louis call 342-1111

	

Outside t"he 'litrowlitan an a :all
Outside ttp i4etrorolitan area Call

THANK YOU

	

r1MC
THANK YOU

AKRICAN PAYMENT SMEYiS



CHARTER DEVELOPMENT,GROUP
2629 TERRACE LANE

SAINT LOUIS, MO 63136

PAY
TO THE

-

	

kORDER OF Awere .

111 1UMB",WWK "A---N -K .-

0 O-F2,21

	

0-1i 1-0b.9-81; fi : .

AmervnUE P.O. BOX !LS

	

ST. LOUIS, MO 83166-652g---PRES FtDG. PREV RDa

	

USE

	

READING

30581

	

29800

	

1181 ACTUAL

	

114

	

57.87
Jennings Muni Chg

	

4.68
AMOUOT DUE ON 11124

	

$62.35

SL LOUISAmerenUE RO . BOX 88829

	

LOUIS MO 63166---29
AMOUNT

PPES pup PREY

	

READING--t
RATE

f-T-t4

	

3MI

	

:99 ACTUAL

	

1N

nnir go Muni Ch
TRANSFERRED AMOUNT
AMWLWTOUEON12MS

54.12
409jjwss

$1,217.09

99 9-000033024
Auto 5-Digit

Service at 8$31 MAY:''

Service lt-118-311 MAY -	- ,1 4051
siivice . :to Days 4U.

A
Lastpayment'1Z/09103 883.00
t,t_wj, .,70686-06121111 Bill Dot J10,412660

81169 .23 transferred from account 5959405210

0
81-810

DATE,- . 713,n

$ ~~

	

1 plod

C
FIRST CLASS MM

4
I
US . POSTAGE
PAID I OUNCELST

LOUIS,MO
PEN

IT NO . 2869

Acct .
Service frdm 10!21 to 11111/Q3'

NO79`ii-6;-i2

Dais

Date-:;11/13(2003

FIRST CLASS

Auto 5-Digit

	

PAID11
OUNCEST . LOUIS. MO

PERM I



y®Ii .
"'Amererr UE, (c

Notice Date APR 01, 2004

WAmerenAf
PO BOX 66700
SAINT LOUIS MO 63166-6700
314206-1234

Please Return This Portion With Your Payment

MARLYN YOUNG
8831 MAY
SAINT LOUIS MO 63136

	

AMEREN
PO BOX 66700
SAINT LOUIS MO 63166-6700

3020000 0079686051206 00425000 00425000 00425000

Service Address 8831 MAY

	

Account Number

	

79686-05126
SAINT LOUIS MO 63136

DEFERRED PAYMENT AGREEMENT

This is to confirm the terms of the DEFERRED PAYMENT AGREEMENT that you agreed to with AmerenUE .
We value you as a customer and sincerely appreciate your cooperation in making these payments as agreed
upon .

Amount
Enclosed 5

New bills sent to you that are not part of this agreement must be paid in full on or before the due date .
Failure to meet the terms of this agreement may result in disconnection for non-payment.
Please keep the bottom portion of this agreement for future reference . Remit payment with top portion.
Thank yoir for your cooperation in working with uc .

If you have any questions, you may call our Customer Contact Center during regular business hours of 7 a .m .
to 7 p.m., Monday through Friday at 314-206-1234 or 1-314-992-6030 for customers using a TTY .

: : : :AMOONT:pUF
$425 .00 pr 1, 2004

:-A
:- : :1CFTER

MduNtAAYABiE:- :
OIUEitlAf7E : : :

:- :
:

A£COIiNT:NWMBERI

79686-05126

Terms of Deferred Agreement
Total Amount to Defer $1,260.98
Less Amount Promised $425.00

Promise to Pay Date Apr 1, 2004
New Deferred Balance $835.98

Monthly Installment Amount $70.00
Number of Installments 12



Amezen
eUA803609/00 iwccunt Avtlvity srat~nt Od=e', 04!20(04

Page : 3 of 3
Account tkmb~c : 79686-05126

M I I I I 1 I 1 Ueage: I
TBANSACP10t11 TRARSACMN I I CHARM) 1 PAYMENT/ TOTAL 1 PREVI008 I Nap 1 KOH/ I BILGE

.G DATE 1 I BILLING PERIUD I Imam 1 CRMtVS BM I BALANCE 1 PATE I TNFP31/CCF I RNIDPRA
9 I I 7 I 1 1 1 I
Ci 04f01/7.004 3 Pay4lent Agree~nt 1 1 1 30.80 I I 1 I

04101/2004 1 Payment Agreement I f I $30 .00 i I f I
D410112004 I Payment Agreement 1 I I $0.07 1 I 1 I
D4/02/2004 I eaymant I I i $425.00 1 I I I
04102/2004 I Payment I t I $6000 1 I 1 1 I
04/0212004 1 RECONNECT FOE-CUT otir NP-EC.EC I I +iU .001 I 1 I I 1
04/02/2004 I Paid In Advance 1 1 5395_001 1 1 1 I I
0410V20U4 i Paid rn Advance I I 450 .001 1 f 1 1 1
0411412004 I ELECTRIC SER91CS 103/14/04 TO 04/13/041 554 .371 1 I I I R04!
04/14/1004 I PAYMENT AGREEMENT i I $70 .001 / I I 1
04/t4/2001 I ALAI Amount - Regulac Bill I 1 I I $124 .351 MK1 04/27/04 1 1

------- ___- -_____-_._ ._-_____-_____-___ . .__ .-_ . .______--___1_-___---_____I-______.___ ..___I_.____--_____- -------------1____-___.--I-------------_1____ . .___.___



FOOD 'FOR-'LESS

TEMINAI . ID : MOM
TELLER: 2336
April 01 ., 204

	

2:59 PM

AmerenVE

TRANS 119.1

	

9EOM 998D

	

ISO 2476

ACT" 0079686051206

AMOIANT PAID

	

$60.00

___----_-_-_--_-6O
_OO

RECEIPT M,1MSE:Ra .
09206011192600004

If you must call for recuIrection
or to complete ,Your transaction

Please have your receipt nuRter ready.'
Ntropolitari St . Louis call 342-1111
Outside the Metropolitan area call

1-BOJ-.W-W

THANK YOU
AMERICAN PAYMef SYSTEMS

AmerenUE PO. BOX 66529 ST. LOUIS, MO 83168-8529
PRES ROG PREY RUG

	

USE

	

RFAOLNG

	

RATE

	

AMOUNT

34144

	

33214

	

930 ACTUAL

	

1N

	

55.28
Jennlngs-Muni Chg

	

4.48
LATE PAY CHARGE @ 1 .5%

	

12.78
PRIOR BALANCE

	

1,188 .44

AMoUNTDUEON0326 ~,�

	

$1,260 .98

99 B-000034016
Auto 5-Digit

Service et :$831 MAY : .

Setvicefrorii.02/12 to:03114f04 ? Deys-31 ..'
Acct . No.79686-06126 Sill Date 03116/2004''

If the prior balance her been paid, pay current
amount only .

FOOD FOR LESS

TERMINAL . IN mom
TELLER: 4565
Mril 01, 2DM

	

6:37

Amerenf

TRANSN 150.1

	

SEM 9995

	

TSN 2476

ACT" 7968605126

'FIRST CLASS MAI
I

	

U.S . MSTAGE
PAID 1 OUNCE
ST . LOUIS . MO

PERMIT NO. 2059

AKW PAID`

	

X4,^5-00

-'--CHECK . ' ____$425
.00

RECEIPT NUMBER :
09246015024250004

If you must call for reconnection
or to complete Your transaction

please have your - receipt miter ready .
Metropolitan St. Louis call 342-1111
Qatside the Metropolitan area call

1 X304- .̀~52-7c.R3

THANK YOU
ldfPICAN PAYMENT SYSTEMS
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wAmerenUE

MARLYN YOUNG
8831 MAY
SAINT LOUIS MO 63136

DEPOSIT REQUIRED NOTICE

You have paid your monthly bills satisfactorily within the last 12 months .
Your services haven't been discontinued due to nonpayment ; and
Your wires, pipe, meter and other service have not been tampered with .

Thank you for the privilege of providing your energy service .

., r,_
ftAmerenUf

PO BOX 66529
SAINT LOUIS MO 63166-6529
1-314-342-1111

Date :

	

APRIL 01, 2004

Service Address 8831 MAY

	

Account Number

	

79686-05126
SAINT LOUIS MO 63136

	

Total Deposit Amount

	

$168.00
Number of Installments 5
Installment Amount

	

$33.60

Please note that a deposit is required to secure your account due to one or more of the following
conditions : new service, disconnection of service, meter tampering, payment history, or the writing off
of a previous account due to a bankruptcy filing . This deposit amount is based on our record of
service used at this location .

Your deposit installment will appear on your next regular monthly bill, and payment will be due by the
due date shown on the bill . Any remaining deposit installments will be billed similarly each month .
Utility service may be disconnected for non-payment of a deposit installment.

This deposit will earn interest based on the rate established by the public utility commission . Interest
earned will be automatically credited to your account annually . As a residential customer your deposit,
plus interest, will be refunded after 12 months if :

Interest will be paid based on the rate established by the public utility commission . Interest will be
automatically credited to your account annually . If you close your account, the deposit, plus interest,
will be applied toward your final bill . Any remaining deposit money will be refunded to you
automatically .

If you have any questions, please call our Customer Contact Center at 1-314-342-1111 or for
customers using a TTY, call 1-314-992-6030 . Our regular business hours are 7 a .m . to 7 p.m .,
Monday through Friday .



otr,
WAmnrenUE

.10r_1
WknerenUl

PO BOX 66529
SAINT LOUIS MO 63166-6529
1-314-342-1111

MARLYN YOUNG
8831 MAY
SAINT LOUIS MO 63136

00224

DEPOSIT REQUIRED NOTICE

"You have paid your monthly bills satisfactorily within the last 12 months .
Your services haven't been discontinued due to nonpayment ; and
Your wires, pipe, meter and other service have not been tampered with .

Thank you for the privilege of providing your energy service .

Service Address 8831 MAY

	

Account Number

	

X9686-05'A26
SAINT LOUIS MO 63136

	

Total Deposit Amount
Number of Installments
Installment Amount

	

$66.40

Please note that a deposit is required to secure your account due to one or more of the following
conditions : new service, disconnection of service, meter tampering, payment history, or the writing off
of a previous account due to a bankruptcy filing . This deposit amount is based on our record of
service used at this location .

Your deposit installment will appear on your next regular monthly bill, and payment will be due by the
due date shown on the bill . Any remaining deposit installments will be billed similarly each month.
Utility service may be disconnected for non-payment of a deposit installment.

This deposit will earn interest based on the rate established by the public utility commission . Interest
earned will be automatically credited to your account annually . As a residential customer your deposit,
plus interest, will be refunded after 12 months it :

Interest will be paid based on the rate established by the public utility commission . Interest will be
automatically credited to your account annually . If you close your account, the deposit, plus interest,
will be applied toward your final bill . Any remaining deposit money will be refunded to you
automatically.

If you have any questions, please call our Customer Contact Center at 1-314-342-1111 or for
customers using a TTY, call 1-314-992-6030 . Our regular business hours are 7 a .m . to 7 p.m .,
Monday through Friday .



wAme4nUf

MARLYN YOUNG
8831 MAY
SAINT LOUIS MO 63136

DEPOSIT REQUIRED NOTICE

Service Address 8831 MAY

	

Account Number
SAINT LOUIS MO 63136

	

Total Deposit Amou
Number of Installmen
Installment Amount

ate:

	

DECEMBER 01, 2005

$83.20

Please note that a deposit is required to secure your account due to one or more of the following
conditions : new service, disconnection of service, meter tampering, payment history, or due to a
bankruptcy filing . This deposit amount is based on our record of service used at this location.

Your first deposit installment will appear on your next regular monthly bill, and payment will be due by
the due date shown on the bill . Any remaining deposit installments will be billed similarly each month.
Utility service may be disconnected for non-payment of a deposit installment.

This deposit, plus interest, will be refunded after the deposit has been paid in full for 12 months if :
"

	

You have paid your monthly bills satisfactorily within the last 12 months .
"

	

Your services have not been discontinued due to nonpayment .
"

	

Your wires, pipes, meters or other services have not been tampered with.
"

	

You have no past-due bills .

Interest will be paid based on the rate established by the public utility commission . Interest will
automatically be credited to your account annually . If you close your account, the deposit, plus
interest, will be applied-toward your final bill . Any remaining deposit money will be refunded to you
automatically.

If you have any questions, please call our Customer Contact Center at 1-314-342-1111 or for
customers using a TTY, call 1-800-735-2966 . Our regular business hours are 7 a .m . to 7 p.m .,
Monday through Friday .

~~li

~'~'AmeVoUf
PO BOX 66529
SAINT LOUIS MO 63166-6529
1-314-342-1111

Thank you for the privilege of providing your energy service.



11
Wfmerien IUE, c c

Notice Date APR 01, 2004

~WAnreneOLIE
PO BOX 66766
SAINT LOUIS MO 63166-6700
314-206-1234

Please Return This Portion With Your Payment

Amount
Enclosed $

MARLYN YOUNG
8831 MAY
SAINT LOUIS MO 63136

	

AMEREN
PO BOX 66700
SAINT LOUIS MO 63166-6700

IfII1111II1111II1II111IIiIlIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII

3020000 0079686051206 00425000 00425000 00425000

Service Address 8831 MAY

	

Account Number

	

79686-05126
SAINT LOUIS MO 63136

DEFERRED PAYMENT AGREEMENT

This is to confirm the terms of the DEFERRED PAYMENT AGREEMENT that you agreed to with AmerenUE .
We value you as a customer and sincerely appreciate your cooperation in making these payments as agreed
upon.

Terms of Deferred Agreement
Total Amount to Defer

	

.

	

.

	

$1,260.98
Less Amount Piomised

	

,

	

$425.00
Promise'to Pay Date

	

Apr 1, 2004
New Deferred Balance

	

$835 .98
Monthly Installment Amount

	

$70,00
Number of Installments

	

'12

"

	

New bills sent to you that are not part of this agreement must be paid in full on or before the due date .
"

	

Failure to meet the terms of this agreement may result in disconnection for non-payment .
"

	

Please keep the bottom portion of this agreement for future reference. Remit payment with top portion .
"

	

Thank ynli for your cooperation in :,forking with uc .

If you have any questions, you may call our Customer Contact Center during regular business hours of 7 a.m .
to 7 p.m., Monday through Friday at 314-206-1234 or 1-314-992-6030 for customers using a TTY.

$425 .00 Apr 1, 2 "04
: : : : 1'AM0UNT :PAyA , _E:

.. : : a' 'ACCDIiNT:NUNt8l32: : : : : : :
: ; : : : ; : : : : : : : ; : ; : : : : : : :

79686-05126



P .10i16

RETURN TRIS STUR WrM PAYMENT TO :
A~RUE

Plo. BOX 99539
ST. LOUIS. MO 63155 .i3M

ADDRESS SEWICE REQUESTED

Amt Due

	

5504.42
Due By

	

06106
Delln uent After 06117

FINAL BILL'

MARLYN YOUNG,
2629 TERRACE LN
ST LOUIS, MO 63136

fal 9~l~ 6,4s-'ales- >ee. ~k

DEC-30-2003 12 :48
IR65ROO YKu" ubC RC/,VI

" 1

u . ~, .u. ,.~

99 - U.tPQ7*A;E65169 : 1 86031 139 FI MIL 1M 16.07
0a= MCnl Chg 1,22 PAU 1 OUNOE

eT.lnuu,waNARGEtg 1 .5X 18 rt ra.39R5
TE PAY CHARGE @ 1 .6% 4,93

-

~TEPAY

PAYMENT AGREEMENT 143.99 8arvloe et : 9414 EASTCHESTER DROR BALANCE 338.03
AMOUNT DUE ON06106 $504.42 Service from Oa127 to OSI75103 Days 18

Acct . No . 93092-04117 Bin Date 0512712003



WmenenUE

	

DISCONNECT NOTICE
Notice Date

	

Jan 16, 2006

	

/) too late to mail, present at an authorized pay agent.

WILL BE DISCONNECTED UNLESS THE AMOUNT DUE
IS PAID ON OR BEFORE
FOR THE REASON(S) MARKED BELOW
® Past Due Balance

	

n Deposit Due

NOTICE:

NOTICE

	

IMPORTANT - PLEASE READ THIS IMMEDIATELY
YOUR UTILITY SERVICE AT

	

8831 MAY
SAINT LOUIS MO 63136

Account Number
79686-05135

WAMBIRVUE
PO BOX 66700
SAINT LOUIS MO 63166-6700
314-206-1234

MARLYN YOUNG
8831 MAY
SAINT LOUIS MO 63136

4020000 0079686051305 00120750 00282640 00282640

Service to Date
DEC 12, 2005

~W
~ vje~4e'

Q.\J\J
Q Y1

11p,
ZC10

$282 .64 1 79686-05135
Amt
Paid -

AMEREN
PO BOX 66700
SAINT LOUIS MO 63166-6700

Last Payment

	

WasReceived on

If the amount due shown above has not been paid by the date indicated, your service is subject to
disconnection . If your service is disconnected, you will be required to pay the full amount due plus a
reconnection charge before service can be restored . Should your service be disconnected, we will try to
restore your service on the day we receive payment or the next business day.

If you cannot pay the above amount, it may be possible to arrange e payment plan . Please call our
Customer Contact Center at 314-206-1234 or for customers using a TTY call 1-800-735-2966. Our billing
inquiry hours are 7 a .m. to 7 p.m., Monday through Friday .

IF PAYMENT OF THIS ACCOUNT HAS BEEN MADE, PLEASE DISREGARD THIS NOTICE. THANK YOU.



0r_~

~, ~AmPrienU~

AlI/,
WAme1VOUf

PO BOX 66529
SAINT LOUIS MO 63166-6529
1-314342-1111

MARLYN YOUNG
8831 MAY
SAINT LOUIS MO 63136

DEPOSIT REQUIRED NOTICE

Thank you for the privilege of providing your energy service .

Date :

	

DECEMBER 01, 2005

Service Address 2437 WIECK DR

	

Account Number

	

88694-05145
SAINT LOUIS MO 63136

	

Total Deposit Amount

	

$242.00
Number of Installments 5
Installment Amount

	

$48.40

Please note that a deposit is required to secure your account due to one or more of the following
conditions : new service, disconnection of service, meter tampering, payment history, or due to a
bankruptcy filing . This deposit amount is based on our record of service used at this location .

Your first deposit installment will appear on your next regular monthly bill, and payment will be due by
the due date shown on the bill . Any remaining deposit installments will be billed similarly each month.
Utility service may be disconnected for non-payment of a deposit installment.

This deposit, plus interest, will be refunded after the deposit has been paid in full for 12 months if :
You have paid your monthly bills satisfactorily within the last 12 months .
Your services have not been discontinued due to nonpayment .

"

	

Your wires, pipes, meters or other services have not been tampered with .
"

	

You have no past-due bills .

Interest will be paid based on the rate established by the public'utility commission .

	

Interest will
automatically bj credited to your account annually . If you close your account, the deposit, plus
interest, will be applied toward your final bill . Any remaining deposit money will be refunded to you
automatically .

If you have any questions, please call our Customer Contact Center at 1-314-342-1111 or for
customers using a TTY, call 1-800-735-2966 . Our regular business hours are 7 a .m . to 7 p.m.,
Monday through Friday .


